CITY OF NEW YORK
MAYORAL AGENCY -SAFETY AND HEALTH COORDINATORS
December 2016

Administration for Children’s Services (ACS)
Stuart Goldstein, Executive Director/ Transportation,
Health and Safety

150 Williams Street, 14" Floor

New York, NY 10038

stuart.goldstein@acs.nyc.gov

(212) 341-8914 / (fax): (212) 341-0198

Business Integrity Commission (BIC)
Cindy Haskins, Director of Personnel Services
Business Integrity Commission

100 Church Street, 20" Floor

New York, NY 10007
CHaskins@bic.nyc.gov

(212) 437-0575 / (fax): (646) 500-7126

City Commission on Human Rights (CCHR)
Sheshe (Shay) Segar

Director of Operations

New York City Commission on Human Rights
22 Reade Street, 2" Floor, New York, NY 10007
ssegar@cchr.nyc.gov

(212) 416-0123/ (fax) 646-500-7092

Department for the Aging (DFTA)

Thomas Wasiak, Assistant General Services Director
2 Lafayette Street, Rm 401

New York, NY 10007

twasiak@aging.nyc.gov

(212) 602-4296 / (fax): (212) 442-1494

Department of Buildings (DOB)
Thomas Ryan, Asset Management

280 Broadway, 7th Floor

New York, NY 10007
TRyan@buildings.nyc.gov

(212) 393-2620 / (fax): (212) 566-3843

Department of City Planning Commission (DCPC)
Dana Cohen, Human Capital & Operation

(As of November 30, 2015

120 Broadway, 31°% floor

New York, NY 10271

dcohen@planning.nyc.gov

(212) 720-3650 / (fax): (212) 720-3646

Department of Citywide Administrative Services
(DCAS)

Melissa Rodriguez, Safety & Health Coordinator
Municipal Building, 19th Floor

New York, NY 10007

merodriguez@dcas.nyc.gov

(212) 386-6255 (fax): (212) 313-3100

Department of Consumer Affairs

Leroy Green, Director of Facilities General Inspector
42 Broadway, 5" Floor

New York, NY 10004

lgreen@dca.nyc.gov

(212) 436-0053 / (fax): (212) 487-8654

Department of Correction (DOC)

Monique Antoine, Deputy Executive Director
Environmental Health

17-41 Hazen Street East EImhurst, NY 11370
Monique.Antoine@doc.nyc.gov

(718) 546-3091 / (fax): (718) 546-3086

Department of Cultural Affairs

Joanne A. Ricks, Director of Administration
31 Chambers Street, 2nd Floor Room 201
New York, NY 10007
jricks@culture.nyc.qgov

(212) 513-9309 / (fax): (212) 341-3813

Department of Design and Construction (DDC)
Jenny Lai, Director of Health & Safety

30-30 Thomson Avenue, 4th Floor, Cubicle 4-184
Long Island City, NY 11101

laije@ddc.nyc.gov

(718) 391-1671 / (fax): (718) 391-1898

Department of Environmental Protection (DEP)
Carice Craffey

59-17 Junction Boulevard

Flushing, NY 11373

CariceT@dep.nyc.gov

(718) 595-4467
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Department of Finance (DOF)

Terri Nixon-Smith, Director of Lease Management &
Facilities

345 Adams Street, 11" Floor

Brooklyn, NY 11201

Nixon-smitht@finance.nyc.gov

(718) 488-2313 / (fax): (718) 403-4199

Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
(DOHMH)

Laurie Van Vynck, Director

Occupational Safety & Health

42-09 28th Street, 16« Floor,

CN-39 Long Island City, NY 11101
Ivanvync@health.nyc.gov

347-396-2694 | f: 347-396-6519

Department of Homeless Services (DHS)
Christopher Benjamin, Director of Labor Relations
33 Beaver Street, 17th Floor

New York, NY 10004

cbenjamin@dhs.nyc.gov

(212) 361-8050 / (fax): (212) 361-7912

Department of Information Technology and
Telecommunications (DOITT)

Myles Driscoll, Department Advocate

Human Resources

255 Greenwich Street, 9" Floor

New York, NY 10007
mdriscoll@doitt.nyc.gov

(212) 788-6205 / (fax): (212) 788-5952

Department of Investigation (DOI)

Rachel Prozeller, Director of Records Management
Special Investigator

80 Maiden Lane, 25th Floor

New York, NY 10038

rprozeller@doi.nyc.gov

(212) 825-2268 / (fax): (212) 825-2153

Department of Parks and Recreation (DPR)
Nancy Barthold, Health & Safety Director

203 Totten Avenue

Bayside, NY 11359

Nancy.Barthold@ parks.nyc.gov

(718) 279-1021

Department of Probation (DOP)

Zenia Melendez, Director of Human Resources
33 Beaver Street, 18th Floor

New York, NY 10004
zmelendez@probation.nyc.gov

(212) 361-8859 / (fax): (212) 361-8899

Antoinette Vereen,

Leave/Health and Safety Coordinator
33 Beaver Street, 18" Floor

New York, NY 10004
avereen@probation.nyc.gov

(212) 361-8895 / (fax): (212) 361-8899

Department of Records & Information Services
(DRIS)

Richard Joe, Administrative Assistant

31 Chambers Street, Room 112

New York, NY 10007

rjoe@records.nyc.gov

(212) 788-8552 / (fax): (212) 788-8625

Department of Sanitation (DOS)

Stephen Harbin, Director Safety & Health Training
Sanitation Training Unit

Floyd Bennette Field, Building 278 / Tylunas Hall
Brooklyn, NY 11234

sharbin@dsny.nyc.gov

(718) 758-7948 / (fax): (718) 758-7136

Department of Small Business Services (DSBS)
Alfred Miller, Executive Director of Facilities &
Agency Operations

110 William Street, 8™ Floor

New York, NY 10038

almiller@sbs.nyc.gov

(212) 618-8824 / (fax): (212) 618-8881

Department of Transportation (DOT)
John Massey, Safety & Health Director
55 Water Street, 8" Floor

New York, NY 10041
massey@dot.nyc.gov

(212) 839-9473 / (fax): (212) 839-8827
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Department of Youth and Community Development New York Police Department (NYPD)

(DYCD)

Denice D. Hawkins, M.A.

Safety & Health Coordinator

Administrative Services/Facilities Management
2 Lafayette Street, 19" Floor

New York, NY 10007
dhawkins@dycd.nyc.gov

(646) 343-6206 / (fax): (646) 343-6035

Fire Department of New York (FDNY)
Pharreaux Nelson, Director
Occupational Safety & Health

Bureau of Facilities Management

48-34 35th Street

Long Island City, NY 11101
pharreaux.nelson@fdny.nyc.gov

(718) 784-6554 / (fax): (718) 784-2494

Housing Preservation and Development (HPD)
Donna Ernest, Records Officer

100 Gold Street, Room 1-A19c

New York, NY 10038

ernestd@hpd.nyc.qov

(212) 863-5869 / (fax): (212) 863-5000

Human Resources Administration (HRA)
Lorraine Johnson, Director of Safety & Health
General Support Services

250 Church Street, 14" Floor

New York, NY 10013
johnsonlor@hra.nyc.gov

(929) 252-2908 / (fax): (212) 625-3134

Landmarks Preservation Commission (LPC)
Margaret McMahon, Director of Administration
1 Centre Street, 9th Floor North

New York, NY 10007
mmcmahon@Ilpc.nyc.gov

(212) 669-7943 (fax) (212) 669-7955

Law Department (LAW)

Leslie Vindics, Director of Security
100 Church Street, Room 5-110L

New York, NY 10007
Lvindics@law.nyc.gov

(212) 356-1070 / (fax): (212) 356-3587

Amir Rasheed, Director

Occupational Safety & Health

1 Lefrak City Plaza

59-17 Junction Boulevard, Room 1660
Corona, NY 11368
amir.rasheed@nypd.org

(718) 760-7647 / (fax): (718) 760-7579

Office of Administrative Trials & Hearings (OATH)
Dondra E. Stevens-Saddler

100 Church Street -12th Floor

New York, NY 10007

dstevens@oath.nyc.gov

(212) 933-3049 (fax): (646) 500-5589

Office of Chief Medical Examiner (OCME)
Jamilla Dick-Quashie, M.S.

Deputy Director of Health and Safety Forensic
Operations

421 East 26" Street, Room S1-14

New York, NY 10016

jdick@ocme.nyc.gov

(212) 323-1406 / (fax): (646) 500-6313

Office of Emergency Management (OEM)
Craig Bonney, Director of Support Services
165 Cadman Plaza East

Brooklyn, NY 11201
cbonney@oem.nyc.gov

(718) 422-8925 / (fax): (718) 246-6009

Office of Labor Relations (OLR)

Brian Geller, Safety & Health Coordinator
40 Rector Street, 4th Floor

New York, NY 10006
bgeller@olr.nyc.gov

(212) 306-7503 / (fax): (212) 306-7202

Office of Management and Budget (OMB)
Patricia Herrick, Director of Administration
255 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007
HerrickP@omb.nyc.gov

(212) 788-6101 / (fax): (212) 788-6196
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Office of the Mayor (MO)

Catherine Drum

Director of Administrative Operations
City Hall, Room 1

New York, New York 10007
cdrum@cityhall.nyc.gov
212-341-3970

Office of Payroll Administration / Financial
Information Services Agency (OPA) / (FISA)
John Manfredi, Director of Facility Operations
450 West 33" Street, 4th Floor

New York, NY 10001

jmanfredi@fisa.nyc.gov

(212) 857-1550 / (fax): (212) 857-1144

Taxi and Limousine Commission (TLC)
Kieran Duggins, Director, Fleet & Facilities
Management

24-55 Brooklyn Queens Expressway West
Woodside, NY 11377
Kieran.duggins@tlc.nyc.gov

(718) 267-4586 / (fax): (718) 956-6204
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